Om Education & Charitable Trust M:9409238916/1

Govt. Recog. No. Shikshan/Kha/Shala/Vashi-2628(06-06-2015) (English Medium)
At. & Post - Ghodasar, Ta. Mahemadavad. Dist. Kheda-387110.

Ref. No. Date :

School Fees Information for the academic vear 2019-20

Fees for std. ... payable in 4 quarterly instalments is as below :
STD Fees
Pre -Primary 13,500
Primary 14,000
Upper -Primary 15,000

Note :-1.The above fees do not include charges for books and snacks
2. The above fees do not include charges for uniform & transportation
All payments to be made by Account Payee Cheque only in the name of “BASE STONE
PUBLIC SCHOOL “ Please mention the following details overleaf:
a. Full name of the student
b. Standard for which admmission is applied for
. ¢. Name & Contact number of parents
‘ﬁ School timings : Monday to Friday
a. Std. ItpIX: 8 AMto2 PM
Class strength : 40 students and 1 teacher

Refund Policy : In case the admission is withdrawn from middle of the term ,the PDCs for
remaining quarters will be returned. In case you want to withdraw the admission .you
must inform the school 15 days before the Academic year starts to avail refund of fecs paid.

We do not have any tie up with any preschool for guaranteed admission in our school.

Transportation :
Bus Transportation is available. Please contact transportation supervisor on - 989814148011

P

BASE STONE PUBLIC SCHOOL

At. & Post. Ghodasar, Ta. Mahemdavad,
Dist. Kheda. Pin Code-387110.
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/ Kheda Affidavit FRC No. - 202/2019
NI |

Rubber Seal of G.C. KHATWANI, NOTARY
Number/FRC/2019/3107 GOVT. OF INDIA
Office of the District Education

Officer, Opp. Avanil Bhavan, % : Rl
Karelibaug Vadodara T €€ Regulation Committee, Vadodara Division, Vadodara
D¥/16/11/2019 Office of the District Education Officer, Opp. Avanil Bhavan, Karelibaug, Vadodara
Ph .- 0265-2488487 Email add :- frevadodara@gmail.com,

Kheda Affidavit FRC No. - 202/2019

. > ‘, ) - :
#A 0 (7.7 Name of School, Base Stone Public School, At & Post - Ghodasar, Ta. - Mahemadavad,
3 Dist. - Kheda-387110
Order on the affidavit submitted by the said school

2019-2020, Std. 1 to 5 and Std. 6 to 8

) Shri G.N.Rana, Retired Judge Chairman

(1)

.-, o (2) “Shri Rameshchandra G. Kothari, Educationist Member
. (3) .ShriJagdish A Shukla, Representative of the school board Member
P35 '(4)  ShriLalit R. Maheta, Chartered Accountant Member

" (5) ShriHemant Shah, Valuer Member
// ORDER //

(1) As per the Gujarat Self Supporting School (Fee Regulation) Act-2017 and
\ Gujarat Self Supporting School (Fee Regulation) Rules-2017, it has been
implemented on 25-04-2017. Pursuant to which the Fee Regulation Committee

has been constituted by the Government for Vadodara Division.

(2) The following fees are fixed as per the notification number GH / SH / 20 /
BMS / 1117/83 / CHH of the Education Department of the Government of
Gujarat.

Round

- Seal of (1) Pre Primary/Primary School Rs. 15,000/-
Comaas” | (2) Secondary and Higher Secondary School (General)  Rs. 25,000/-
Vadodara Zone

Vadadara (3) Higher Secondary School (Science) Rs. 30,000/-

Fees are fixed. And accordingly self-supporting schools which charge less
than the fee stipulated in the notification are exempted from fee-determination.

(3) Hearing affidavit no. 165/2018 for the year 2018-19 fee by the applicant
school has been introduced. The fee as per the demand of the applicant school
has been approved by the committee for the year 2018-19 as it seems
reasonable.

(... On the Page No.-2...)

Base Stone Public School, Ghodasar, Kheda-387110.
The Matter is Translated from Gujarati To English




(2)

Kheda Affidavit FRC No. - 202/2019

Sr. |Standard Medium rg:ﬁjeﬂegy piiise;%;, r:aerfgegel;y pf—iisec?%ﬁy
No. the school |the commit{ the school fthe commit-
Gujarati | English :;31':’?3_31% t‘;%f;_”;%ar 2181y8e_£;r9 t%%iréjflegar

1] (@ (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
1| 1to5 | Gujarati Rs. 13,200/~ | Rs. 13,200/- |Rs. 13,200/~ |Rs. 13,200/-
6 to 8 | Gujarati Rs. 14,400/-| Rs. 14,400/~ |Rs. 14,400/~ [Rs. 14,400/~

‘Before the Fee Regulation Committee, the said Base Stone Public School, At
& Post - Ghodasar, Ta. - Mahemadavad, Dist. - Kheda-387110 has given their
authorized representative's Affidavit on dated 08-05-2019 in the Namuna
no. - ‘4th affidavit is submitted for the year 2019-20's fee. In which the

. following details are shown by this school.

| . “Fees de- Fees ap- Fees de- Fees ap-

Sr<|Standard Medium manded by | proved by | manded by | proved by
the school |the commitd the school [the commit-

L . in year i inyear | tee in yea

Gujarati | English | 5p918-19 tez%ir;-yzeoar 2019-20 2012_‘/20 ]

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

1 1to5 Gujarati Rs. 13,200/-( Rs. 13,200/~ |Rs. 14,000/~ |Rs. 14,000/~

2 6to8 Gujarati Rs. 14,400/- Rs. 14,490/-|Rs. 15,000/- |Rs. 15,000/~
(5) The Fee Regulation Committee is unanimously informed at the end of the

inspection conducted by the Verification Committee as shown in the above
affidavit submitted by the Base Stone Public School, At & Post - Ghodasar, Ta.
- Mahemadavad, Dist. - Kheda-387110 on the basis of the powers conferred
by the Gujarat Self Supporting Schools (Fee Regulation) Act-2017 and Rules
framed under it. It is learned that the school has submitted a memorandum
for the year 2019-20 to collect the fee as above as announced by the
government which is reasonable the school is exempted from fee
determination. The applicant school has submitted the Column no. - 8 of
above Para No.- 4, the following conditions are allowed to be collected
Fees from the student-guardian for the academic year 2019-20.

Round
Seal of
Fee Regulation
Committee
odara Zone
Vadodara

Conditions

(1) The school will be able to collect fees on a quarterly basis out of the total
annual fee.

(2) Fees charged in excess of the quarterly fee at the same time will be dealt
with in accordance with the provisions of the Act and the rules.

(3) Student-parents should pay such fee directly to the bank account fixed
by the school and submit such receipt to the school.

(4) Details of fees fixed by the Fee Regulation Committee shall be displayed

by the school in both Gujarati and English languages on the notice board
and on the school website.

Base Stone Public School, Ghodasar, Kheda-387110.

The Matter is Translated from Gujarati To English



(3) Kheda Affidavit FRC No. - 202/2019

(5) If more fees are charged by the school than determined by the Fee
Regulation Committee, the student-parent must be reimbursed or
refunded within 30 days of the resolution being passed.

(6) The school will have to strictly abide by the existing resolutions,
circulars and instructions of the government and all the provisions of
Gujarat Self Supporting Schools (Fee Regulation) Act and Rules 2017.

This order should be reported to the District Education Officer -
District Primary Education Officer - the Coordinator of the Fee
Regulation Committee and they should immediately inform the
concerned branch.

Today Date 18 Month October, Year 2019
Place : Vadodara

As per the order dated 18-10-2019 of Fee Regulation Committee
Vadodara Division, Vadodara.

Round

Seal of _ Sd/-illegeble
FegHegyIatron For, Main Co-ordinator
Vadc;g;f;;ne Fee Regulation Committee

Vadodara Vadodara Division, Vadodara

To, Principal/Director, Base Stone Public School, At & Post - Ghodasar, Ta. -
Mahemadavad, Dist. - Kheda-387110

Copy to :- To report to Main Co-ordinator, District Education Officer's
Cffice, Vadodara and to be implemented

Base Stone Public School, Ghadasar, Kheda-387110.

r is Translated from Gujarati To English
e Materla Trans 12 ngil THIS IS TRUE AND CORRECT

TRANSLATION OF ORIGINAL
DOCUMENT FROM GUJARATI

N IN '126141811.

G. C. KHATWANI
NOTARY
GOVT. OF INDIA

L



